Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	FORMERLY Bank One	12/23/2008	CORPORATION:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rudolph Food Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	6575 Bellefontaine Road	
City:	Lima	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45802	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1152552	BAC-ON SNAPS
Registration Number:	1430437	GRANDPA JOHN'S
Registration Number:	1509386	PEPE'S
Registration Number:	1562435	JAZZ
Registration Number:	1750295	RUDOLPH FOODS
Registration Number:	1833944	RUDY'S
Registration Number:	1718471	RUDOLPH'S
Registration Number:	1877807	PEPE'S
Registration Number:	1993091	SNACKSLIM
Registration Number:	2047426	
Registration Number:	2057531	ANDY'S
Registration Number:	2105049	
Registration Number:	2145779	RUDY'S
Registration Number:	2213907	SOUTHERN RECIPE
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003910 FRAME: 0707

900123603

Registration Number:	2236457	RUDOLPH'S	
Registration Number:	2225155	RUDOLPH'S	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)521-2875

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-521-2775

Email: seberle@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: Much Shelist

Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Adam K. Sacharoff

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4105500.0038
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam K. Sacharoff
Signature:	/aks/
Date:	12/30/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=Chase Executed Release#page1.tif source=Chase Executed Release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003910 FRAME: 0708

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement ("Release") is dated and effective December 23, 2008 by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (successor to Bank One, Michigan Commercial Lending, Michigan Corporation) ("Lender") to and for the benefit of Rudolph Food Company, Inc. an Ohio corporation ("Borrower"), and the owner of the trademark property assets listed on Schedule 1, attached hereto.

In relation to the security interest against the Borrower by the Lender and executed on or about August 3, 2001 and filed with the Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Interest") in the trademark property assets listed on Schedule 1, Lender has agreed to release the Security Interest.

NOW THEREFORE, the Lender does hereby RELEASE and FOREVER DISCHARGE the Security Interest and the Borrower from all obligations thereunder and hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, any and all of the intellectual property assets listed herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its proper and duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

JPMorgan Chas	e Bank, N.A. (as successor to Bank One, Michigan Commercial Lending)
Signature:	Mach A. Brun-
Name:	Matthew A. Brewer
Title:	Assistant Vice President
Address:	1300 East 9 th Street, Fl 13
	Cleveland, OH 44114

SCHEDULE 1 to RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Serial #: <u>73131200</u> Mark: BAC-ON SNAPS	Filing Dt: 06/21/1977	Reg #: <u>1152552</u>	Reg. Dt: 04/28/1981
Serial #: <u>73583132</u> Mark: GRANDPA JOHN'	Filing Dt: 02/18/1986 S	Reg #: <u>1430437</u>	Reg. Dt: 02/24/1987
Serial #: <u>73639764</u> Mark: PEPE'5	Filing Dt: 01/14/1987	Reg #: <u>1509386</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/18/1988
Serial #: <u>73780973</u> Mark: JAZZ	Filing Dt: 02/15/1989	Reg #: <u>1562435</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/24/1989
Serial #: <u>74171051</u> Mark: RUDOLPH FOODS	Filing Dt: 05/29/1991 S	Reg #: <u>1750295</u>	Reg. Dt: 02/02/1993
Serial #: <u>74171192</u> Mark: RUDY'S	Filing Dt: 05/29/1991	Reg #: <u>1833944</u>	Reg. Dt: 05/03/1994
Serial #: <u>74171193</u> Mark: RUDOLPH'\$	Filing Dt: 05/29/1991	Reg #: <u>1718471</u>	Reg. Dt: 09/22/1992
Serial #: <u>74465456</u> Mark: P EPE'S	Filing Dt: 12/06/1993	Reg #: <u>1877807</u>	Reg. Dt: 02/07/1995
Serial #: <u>74699339</u> Mark: SNACKSLIM	Filing Dt: 07/10/1995	Reg #: <u>1993091</u>	Reg. Dt: 08/13/1996
Serial #: <u>75055102</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 02/08/1996	Reg #: <u>2047426</u>	Reg. Dt: 03/25/1997
Serial #: <u>75133287</u> Mark: ANDY'S	Filing Dt: 07/12/1996	Reg #: <u>2057531</u>	Reg. Dt: 04/29/1997
Serial #: <u>75145473</u> Mark:	Filing Dt: 08/05/1996	Reg #: <u>2105049</u>	Reg. Dt: 10/14/1997
Serial #: <u>75145996</u> Mark: RUDY'S	Filing Dt: 08/06/1996	Reg #: <u>2145779</u>	Reg. Dt: 03/24/1998
Serial #: <u>75284299</u> Mark: SOUTHERN RECIF	Filing Dt: 04/30/1997 PE	Reg #: <u>2213907</u>	Reg. Dt: 12/29/1998
Serial #: <u>75305938</u> Mark: RUDOLPH'S	Filing Dt: 06/10/1997	Reg #: <u>2236457</u>	Reg. Dt: 04/06/1999
Serial #: <u>75305939</u>	Filing Dt: 06/10/1997	Reg #: <u>2225155</u>	Reg. Dt: 02/23/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003910 FRAME: 0710